

The Brighton Art Guild's physical home is located in the historic CoBACH Center, 202 Main Street, Brighton (located on the Mill Pond). We meet monthly for fellowship

and a speaker program at the Brighton District Library, 100 Library Drive, Brighton. Program begins at 6:30pm on the first Wednesday of the month. The Guild sponsors a variety of public fine art competitions, and community art events, provides classes/workshops in a variety of mediums, offers professional development for artists and supports the arts throughout the greater Brighton area. The Guild also provides multiple ongoing "Art in Public Places" area exhibits featuring member artists and curates the Norma Gray Gallery (Brighton District Library). Please visit us on Facebook or on the web at: www.brightonartguild.com

2022 GUILD SPONSORS

MAJOR SPONSORS

• The Longfield Family Charitable Foundation

SCHOLARSHIP SPONSORS

- The Longfield Family Charitable Foundation
- Brighton Art Guild



P.O. Box 65, Brighton, MI 48116

www.brightonartguild.com • brightonartguild@gmail.com • fb/brightonartguild.com

The Brighton Art Guild is a 501 (c)(3) nonprofit organization and donations may be tax deductible.



CALL TO ALL VISUAL ARTS, GRAPHIC DESIGN & ANIMATION STUDENTS

Open to students who will be enrolled in college undergraduate or graduate studies in the visual arts, graphic design and animation for the 2023-2024 school year.

2023 SCHOLARSHIPS APPLICATION

\$1000 Norma Gray College Scholarship for the Visual Arts

(Eligibility: Michigan full-time resident)

\$1000 High School Visual Arts Scholarship

(Eligibility: Michigan full-time resident, Livingston County only)

\$1000 Ron and Norma Gray Memorial Scholarship

(Eligibility: Awarded to either a Norma Gray College Scholarship or Brighton Art Guild High School Scholarship applicant.)

Selection process can be found online at

www.brightonartguild.com/guild-scholarship-program

DEADLINE TO APPLY: Applications accepted NOW THROUGH APRIL 14, 2023

by email to: **BrightonArtGuildScholarship@gmail.com** or mailed and postmarked no later than **April 14, 2023**

2023 SCHOLARSHIP REQUIREMENTS

The Brighton Art Guild is pleased to announce a call for applications for the 2023 Norma Gray \$1000 College Scholarship for the Visual Arts, the \$1000 High School Visual Arts Scholarship and the \$1000 Ron and Norma Gray Memorial Scholarship. The Longfield Family Charitable Foundation generously sponsors our Norma Gray annual scholarship in honor of founding member Norma's passion and dedication to supporting the creative development of Michigan artists. All scholarships are competitively awarded based upon an applicant's merit and goals in the visual arts. There is no cost to apply.

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

All applicants must be between the ages of 17 and 25. All college undergraduate and graduate students who are **full time residents of the state of Michigan are eligible to apply for the Norma Gray Scholarship. All Livingston County high school seniors who are **full time county residents are eligible to apply for the \$1000 High School Scholarship, and the Norma Gray Scholarship. All applicants must be attending a Michigan college/university in the fall of 2023. **All applicants meeting the above criteria will also be considered for the Ron and Norma Gray Memorial Scholarship. Previous scholarship award recipients are not eligible.

HOW TO APPLY

Complete and sign the Scholarship application form from the Brighton Art Guild website at www.brightonartguild.com. The application form can be printed and filled out then scanned as a jpg and included in an email or mailed.

INCLUDE YOUR ARTIST'S GOAL STATEMENT. Your statement should be at least 75 words and should address why you make your art, how you make your art, and what your visual art goals are for the next year.

INCLUDE FIVE ARTWORK SAMPLES. Files must be a digital **jpg** format (300dpi). Files should not exceed 4mg. 3D art should show a front and back view. Artwork file names should include the artist's name, title, medium and dimension for each sample submitted. **(ie: JohnDoe _sunset_acrylic_18wx22h)**.

EMAIL OR MAIL your application, artist statement and your jpg files along with your name, address, phone, email and school to **BrightonArtGuildScholarship@gmail.com** no later than **APRIL 14, 2023!** or mail to **Brighton Art Guild, Attn. Scholarship, PO Box 65, Brighton, MI 48116.**

NOTIFICATION Applicants will receive notifications via mail early May.

QUESTIONS? Contact Leah Kucharek at redhendesign@comcast.net

**Full-time resident is a person whose main home/primary residence is located in Michigan and/or Livingston County for the entire year.

2023 SCHOLARSHIP PRESENTATIONS

We hope to have a formal scholarship presentation in the summer at the Brighton Art Guild's monthly program/presentation at the Brighton District Library, 100 Library Drive, Brighton. Program begins at 6:30pm. **All scholarship recipients are expected to attend the presentation depending on restrictions at that time,** and encouraged to bring quests and family if possible, and samples of their works to share.

BRIGHTON ART GUILD SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

PLEASE PRINT
Name
Address/Street/Apt
City/Zip
Email address
Ph
Current School Name (as of April/2023)
I AM CURRENTLY A (check one box) ☐ High School Senior, or I am a
COLLEGE: 🗆 Freshman 🗅 Sophomore 🗅 Junior 🗅 Senior 🗅 Graduate Student
Name of College/University attending in fall of 2023 and College Major
*Your Signature

*By signing you verify that you meet all eligibility requirements as stated on this application. You also grant the Brighton Art Guild permission to copy and share your works in official Guild marketing/publications that promote the Guild's events/programs.

EMAIL OR MAIL your application, artist statement and your jpg files along with your name, address, phone, email and school to **BrightonArtGuildScholarship@gmail.com** no later than April 14, 2023 or mail to **Brighton Art Guild, Attn. Scholarship**, PO Box 65, Brighton, MI 48116.

DEADLINE APRIL 14, 2023